
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021065-2024 

Contract

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF VESSEL CIRCUIT
BOARDS AND SWITCHBOARD

Scottish Government

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-021065

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040777  

Published 10 July 2024, 1:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Government

Area 1B Victoria Quay, The Shore

Edinburgh

EH66QQ

Email

brody.smith@gov.scot

Telephone

+44 1412420133

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021065-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021065-2024
mailto:brody.smith@gov.scot


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scotland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1048
2

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF VESSEL CIRCUIT BOARDS AND SWITCHBOARD

Reference number

CASE/216380

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.scotland.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10482
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10482


Page 3 to 7

50240000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to marine and other
equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Scottish Ministers acting through Marine Directorate is inviting a tender for a supplier to
carry out Air Circuit Breaker (ACB) maintenance, conduct an annual health check of low
voltage switchboards and any ad-hoc repairs when required on board (x3) Marine Protection
Vessels, MPV Hirta, MPV Jura and MPV Minna for a 24 months period.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £354,574.50

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34511100 - Marine patrol vessels

34930000 - Marine equipment

50200000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to aircraft, railways,
roads and marine equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

Main site or place of performance

Onboard Marine Protection Vessels, Buyers Location.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Marine Directorate require the supplier to provide maintenance activities for all equipment
detailed in this Schedule and provide unplanned investigatory work as well as repairs for
equipment listed on an ad hoc basis.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding and Delivery of Requirements / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Staff Competence, Knowledge and Experience / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Risk, Quality Assurance and Health & Safety / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Corporate & Social Responsibilities / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work First / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029112

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/029112-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NJC Power Limited

Office 7, Unit 4, Rectory Place, 37 Old Parsonage Lane

Hoton

LE12 5SG

Telephone

+44 7794627111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £354,574.50



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:772059)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheriff Court House

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T03:33:06+0100
	TCPDF




